| 1 | Daniel Feinberg – CA Bar No. 135983 | |
|----|---|--|
| 2 | Todd F. Jackson – CA Bar No. 202598 Margaret E. Hasselman – CA Bar No. 228529 | |
| 3 | Nina Wasow – CA Bar No. 202047 Kirsten G. Scott – CA Bar No. 253464 | |
| 4 | LEWIS, FEINBERG, LEE, RENAKER & JACKSON, P.C. | |
| 5 | 1330 Broadway, Suite 1800 Oakland, California 94612 | |
| 6 | Telephone: (510) 839-6824 Facsimile: (510) 839-7839 | |
| 7 | Email: dfeinberg@lewisfeinberg.com Email: tjackson@lewisfeinberg.com | |
| 8 | Email: mhasselman@lewisfeinberg.com Email: nwasow@lewisfeinberg.com | |
| 9 | Email: kscott@lewisfeinberg.com | |
| | Attorneys for Plaintiffs and the Class | |
| 10 | (Additional counsel on signature page) | |
| 11 | IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA | |
| 12 | SAN FRANCISCO AND OAKLAND DIVISION | |
| 13 | | |
| 14 | | |
| 15 | THOMAS FERNANDEZ, LORA SMITH, and) | Case No. C-06-07339 CW |
| 16 | TOSHA THOMAS, individually and on behalf) of a class of all other persons similarly situated,) | |
| 17 | Plaintiffs, | ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' |
| 18 | VS.) | MOTION FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS AND |
| 19 | K-M INDUSTRIES HOLDING CO., INC.; K-M INDUSTRIES HOLDING CO., INC.) | APPROVAL OF SERVICE PAYMENTS |
| 20 | ESOP PLAN COMMITTEE; WILLIAM E.) AND DESIREE B. MOORE REVOCABLE) | |
| 21 | TRUST; TRUSTEES OF THE WILLIAM E.) AND DESIREE B. MOORE REVOCABLE) | |
| 22 | TRUST; CIG ESOP PLAN COMMITTEE;) NORTH STAR TRUST COMPANY;) | |
| 23 | DESIREE B. MOORE REVOCABLE TRUST;) WILLIAM E. MOORE MARITAL TRUST;) | |
| 24 | WILLIAM E. MOORE GENERATION-) | |
| | SKIPPING TRUST; and DESIREE MOORE, BOTH IN HER INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY) | |
| 25 | AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE WILLIAM E.) AND DESIREE B. MOORE REVOCABLE) | |
| 26 | TRUST'S SUCCESSOR TRUSTS NAMED) ABOVE,) | |
| 27 | Defendants. | |
| 28 | , | England Coding and Approximate |
| | Granting Plaintiffs' Motion for Attorneys Fees and Costs and Approval of Service Payments [Case No. C-06-07339 CW] | |

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' MOTION FOR AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS AND

APPROVAL OF SERVICE PAYMENTS [CASE No. C-06-07339 CW]

1

11

21